November 2025, Vice-President Crone then called on the Chief to present the Chief’s report.  The 
Chief then presented the Commissioners with the year to date run report and discussed calls made 
in October and November 2025.  Per the Chief, in October, the District and the Department 
responded to one-hundred and twenty-eight calls (128) and then in November they responded to  
one-hundred and fourteen calls (114).  A summary is as follows: 

Incident Type

Jan-25

Feb-25

M
ar-25

Apr-25

M
ay-25

Jun-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

2025 Total

Structure Fires 5 1 4 0 0 2 3 6 3 1 2 27
Vehicle Fires 3 0 1 3 1 3 7 2 2 4 0 26
Grass/Marsh Fires 3 4 12 4 2 1 2 3 5 12 8 56